Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Geoff Reed
Mayor Commissioner, General Services
MEMORANDUM
TO: Jim Gray, Mayor

Sally ilton, CAO

Ur unty Council Members
FROM: 4_\% /C ﬂé’ /f

\Bt@d K. Chambers, Director
Parks and Recreation

DATE: October 29, 2014
RE: Change Order #1

Thoroughbred Park Fountain
Resolution 382-2014

This is a request for Council approval of a change order to the LFUCG Bid Invitation Number 16-2014 approved in
Resolutions 216-2014 with Kentucky Service Company for work to be performed at Thoroughbred Fountain.

The original bid acceptance was not to exceed the amount of $187,777.06. 1 am requesting a change order for
additional work to be performed by Kentucky Service Company. This change order request will increase the total RFP
amount not to exceed $191,909.62.

Funds for the change are budgeted.

Please contact me if there are any questions,

CC: GeoffReed

/df

469 Parkway Drive . Lexington, KY 40504 °  (859)288.2965 . www.lexingtonky.gov/parks
HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD



